

CITY OF PERTH AMBOY

Job Posting

TITLE: Parking Enforcement Officer PT

SALARY: Minimum \$21 Hourly Rate

DEPARTMENT: Parking Utility

DATE POSTED: March 25, 2024

DEADLINE: April 8, 2024

The City of Perth Amboy is looking for individuals to fill the position of part-time Parking Enforcement Officer.

Job Description: Under direction, patrols assigned areas and issues summonses in accordance to state, county, or municipal statutes, resolutions, and ordinances for regulations related to the parking of motor vehicles within the municipality; does related work as required.

Requirements: Must have knowledge of problems with regard to parking violations or the procedures used in dealing with such problems. Appointees will be required to possess a driver's license valid in New Jersey only if the operation of a vehicle, rather than employee mobility, is necessary to perform the essential duties of the position that include working outdoors in all weather conditions.

This position is open to all residents of the City of Perth Amboy who meet the eligibility requirements.

Please submit a cover letter, resume and application to the City of Perth Amboy, Personnel Office at 260 High Street, Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 or email to employment@perthamboynj.org by **the closing date.**

Equal Employment Opportunity Employer